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University of Colorado Research Awards  (in millions)

All Awards FY 2000 FY 2001 FY 2002 FY 2003 FY 2004 FY 2005 FY 2006 FY 2007 FY 2008 FY 2009 FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013

Boulder $214.2 $219.0 $229.0 $250.4 $259.7 $257.6 $256.5 $266.1 $280.0 $339.7 $454.4 $359.1 $380.7 $351.9

Federal $178.1 $180.9 $185.1 $202.3 $202.1 $189.7 $193.6 $194.7 $222.0 $253.1 $375.5 $273.9 $295.0 $272.6

Non-federal $36.1 $38.1 $43.9 $48.2 $57.6 $67.9 $62.8 $71.4 $58.0 $86.5 $78.9 $85.2 $85.7 $79.3

Colorado Springs $3.0 $2.8 $1.9 $5.2 $6.3 $8.7 $10.3 $7.9 $9.2 $8.7 $8.3 $12.4 $5.0 $7.8

Federal $2.0 $1.4 $1.0 $3.7 $4.2 $6.2 $7.9 $4.1 $5.5 $3.9 $3.7 $5.4 $1.3 $2.8

Non-federal $0.9 $1.4 $0.9 $1.5 $2.1 $2.5 $2.4 $3.8 $3.6 $4.7 $4.6 $7.0 $3.7 $5.0

Denver $18.7 $16.7 $20.3 $19.1 $22.9 $18.6 $23.5 $19.8 $17.9 $22.8 $22.2 $21.8 $22.4 $20.1

Federal $12.5 $8.9 $14.2 $13.5 $15.6 $14.3 $17.7 $14.9 $14.3 $15.5 $13.7 $14.5 $16.5 $9.5

Non-federal $6.2 $7.8 $6.1 $5.6 $7.4 $4.2 $5.7 $4.9 $3.6 $7.3 $8.5 $7.2 $5.9 $10.6

Anschutz Medical Campus $224.0 $260.1 $294.6 $286.1 $299.8 $332.2 $349.8 $343.6 $353.6 $342.4 $399.2 $400.1 $411.7 $390.8

Federal $149.0 $175.4 $204.6 $217.0 $224.3 $241.2 $235.7 $221.9 $215.8 $203.9 $261.8 $248.6 $252.5 $234.9

Non-federal $74.9 $84.7 $90.0 $69.2 $75.5 $91.0 $114.1 $121.7 $137.7 $138.4 $137.4 $151.6 $159.2 $155.9

CU Total $459.9 $498.6 $545.9 $560.9 $588.7 $617.0 $640.0 $637.4 $660.7 $713.5 $884.1 $793.5 $819.8 770.5$        
Federal $341.7 $366.6 $405.1 $436.4 $446.2 $451.5 $454.9 $435.7 $457.7 $476.5 $654.8 $542.4 $565.3 $519.8

Non-federal $118.2 $132.0 $140.8 $124.5 $142.4 $165.6 $185.1 $201.7 $203.0 $237.0 $229.3 $251.1 $254.5 $250.8

FY 2012-13 Sponsored Research Awards - Source of Funds 

Award Sponsor

Federal
Commerce

Veterans Affairs

Defense

Energy

Health and Human Services

NASA

Education

National Science Foundation

Other Federal

Non-Federal

Total

$82,024,810

$7,873,321

$79,289,199

$184,973

$182,574

Boulder

$272,585,908

$48,253,031

$11,938,633

$13,972,706

$47,106

$2,146,334

$37,880,169

$5,011,901

$7,830,030$351,875,107

$65,628,972

$5,014,266

Colorado Springs  Denver

$9,493,330

$53,836

$1,593,535

$2,818,129

$257,142

$1,472,303

$2,995,543

$937,277

$2,440,836

$10,571,326

$20,064,656

$234,881,739

$6,965,632

$5,625,080

$218,720,335

$1,579,242

$770,532,294$390,762,501

$487,862

$1,503,588

$155,880,762

$519,779,106

$48,253,031

$7,019,468

$19,414,390

$14,157,679

Anschutz CU total

$9,636,157

$85,596,283

$11,817,745

$250,753,188

$258,255,381

$65,628,972
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