University of Colorado Research Awards (in millions)

All Awards	FY 2000	FY 2001	FY 2002	FY 2003	FY 2004	FY 2005	FY 2006	FY 2007	FY 2008	FY 2009	FY 2010	FY 2011	FY 2012	FY 2013
Boulder	\$214.2	\$219.0	\$229.0	\$250.4	\$259.7	\$257.6	\$256.5	\$266.1	\$280.0	\$339.7	\$454.4	\$359.1	\$380.7	\$351.9
Federal	\$178.1	\$180.9	\$185.1	\$202.3	\$202.1	\$189.7	\$193.6	\$194.7	\$222.0	\$253.1	\$375.5	\$273.9	\$295.0	\$272.6
Non-federal	\$36.1	\$38.1	\$43.9	\$48.2	\$57.6	\$67.9	\$62.8	\$71.4	\$58.0	\$86.5	\$78.9	\$85.2	\$85.7	\$79.3
Colorado Springs	\$3.0	\$2.8	\$1.9	\$5.2	\$6.3	\$8.7	\$10.3	\$7.9	\$9.2	\$8.7	\$8.3	\$12.4	\$5.0	\$7.8
Federal	\$2.0	\$1.4	\$1.0	\$3.7	\$4.2	\$6.2	\$7.9	\$4.1	\$5.5	\$3.9	\$3.7	\$5.4	\$1.3	\$2.8
Non-federal	\$0.9	\$1.4	\$0.9	\$1.5	\$2.1	\$2.5	\$2.4	\$3.8	\$3.6	\$4.7	\$4.6	\$7.0	\$3.7	\$5.0
Denver	\$18.7	\$16.7	\$20.3	\$19.1	\$22.9	\$18.6	\$23.5	\$19.8	\$17.9	\$22.8	\$22.2	\$21.8	\$22.4	\$20.1
Federal	\$12.5	\$8.9	\$14.2	\$13.5	\$15.6	\$14.3	\$17.7	\$14.9	\$14.3	\$15.5	\$13.7	\$14.5	\$16.5	\$9.5
Non-federal	\$6.2	\$7.8	\$6.1	\$5.6	\$7.4	\$4.2	\$5.7	\$4.9	\$3.6	\$7.3	\$8.5	\$7.2	\$5.9	\$10.6
Anschutz Medical Campus	\$224.0	\$260.1	\$294.6	\$286.1	\$299.8	\$332.2	\$349.8	\$343.6	\$353.6	\$342.4	\$399.2	\$400.1	\$411.7	\$390.8
Federal	\$149.0	\$175.4	\$204.6	\$217.0	\$224.3	\$241.2	\$235.7	\$221.9	\$215.8	\$203.9	\$261.8	\$248.6	\$252.5	\$234.9
Non-federal	\$74.9	\$84.7	\$90.0	\$69.2	\$75.5	\$91.0	\$114.1	\$121.7	\$137.7	\$138.4	\$137.4	\$151.6	\$159.2	\$155.9
CU Total	\$459.9	\$498.6	\$545.9	\$560.9	\$588.7	\$617.0	\$640.0	\$637.4	\$660.7	\$713.5	\$884.1	\$793.5	\$819.8	\$ 770.5
Federal	\$341.7	\$366.6	\$405.1	\$436.4	\$446.2	\$451.5	\$454.9	\$435.7	\$457.7	\$476.5	\$654.8	\$542.4	\$565.3	\$519.8
Non-federal	\$118.2	\$132.0	\$140.8	\$124.5	\$142.4	\$165.6	\$185.1	\$201.7	\$203.0	\$237.0	\$229.3	\$251.1	\$254.5	\$250.8

FY 2012-13 Sponsored Research Awards - Source of Funds

Award Sponsor	Boulder	Colorado Springs	Denver	Anschutz	CU total
Federal	\$272,585,908	\$2,818,129	\$9,493,330	\$234,881,739	\$519,779,106
Commerce	\$48,253,031				\$48,253,031
Veterans Affairs			\$53,836	\$6,965,632	\$7,019,468
Defense	\$11,938,633	\$257,142	\$1,593,535	\$5,625,080	\$19,414,390
Energy	\$13,972,706	\$184,973			\$14,157,679
Health and Human Services	\$37,880,169	\$182,574	\$1,472,303	\$218,720,335	\$258,255,381
NASA	\$65,628,972				\$65,628,972
Education	\$5,014,266	\$47,106	\$2,995,543	\$1,579,242	\$9,636,157
National Science Foundation	\$82,024,810	\$2,146,334	\$937,277	\$487,862	\$85,596,283
Other Federal	\$7,873,321		\$2,440,836	\$1,503,588	\$11,817,745
Non-Federal	\$79,289,199	\$5,011,901	\$10,571,326	\$155,880,762	\$250,753,188
Total	\$351,875,107	\$7,830,030	\$20,064,656	\$390,762,501	\$770,532,294